

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 45 OF 2007

Kailashan K. Nair ...Applicant
Vs.
Major V.J. Joseph & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr.Prakash Naik, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr.R.V. Govilkar, Advocate for the Respondent.
Mr.Y.S. Shinde, APP for the State.

CORAM : J.H. BHATIA, J.
Date : March 1, 2007.

P.C. :

. On request by Mr.Naik, learned counsel for the applicant, S.O. to 12th March, 2007. Interim reliefs to be continued till then.

(J.H. BHATIA, J.)