

mpt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLN.NO.45 of 2007

Kailashan K. Nair .. Applicant

versus

Major V.J.Joseph & Anr. .. Respondents

...

Mr.Shirish Gupte i/b Prakash Naik for the applicant.

Mr.R.V.Govilkar i/b M/s.Roys Law Firm for respondent
no.1.

Mrs.M.M. Deshmukh APP for the State.

CORAM : D.G.KARNIK, J

DATED : 16th January 2008

P.C.:

1. Heard learned counsel for the revision applicant. For the purpose of admission, it is not necessary to hear the respondents. However, the respondents would be heard on the question of interim relief.

2. Rule.

(D.G. KARNIK, J)