

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 45 OF 2007

Kailashan K. Nair ..Applicant
Versus
Major V. J. Joseph & Anr. ..Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4155 OF 2022**

Major V. J. Joseph ..Applicant

In the matter between:

Kailashan K. Nair ..Applicant
Versus
Major V. J. Joseph & Anr. ..Respondents

None for the Applicant in Revn/45/2007.

Mr. Naveen Chomal for Applicant in IA/4155/2022 & for
Respondent No.2 in Revn/45/2007.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.
DATE : 5 JUNE 2023

PC :

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner was elevated to the Bench of this court. Therefore, the office shall issue notice to the Applicant to make alternate arrangement for his representation. The notice be sent expeditiously as the Respondent No.2 is 77 years of age.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)