

**JYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR**

Digitally signed by  
JYOTI PRAKASH  
PAWAR

Date: 2025.09.26  
13:02:25 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 45 OF 2007  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4155 OF 2022  
IN  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 45 OF 2007**

Kailashan K. Nair ..... Appellant  
V/s.  
Major V.J. Joseph and Anr. .... Respondents

None for the Appellant

None for the Respondents

**CORAM : SHRI FARHAN PARVEZ DUBASH, J.  
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)**

**SHRI. S.R. AGRAWAL  
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL-II)**

**SHRI P.R. NAVALE,  
(OSD at JUDICIAL-I)**

**DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025**

**P.C. :-**

- . None present for the parties.
- 2) Place the matter before next National Lok Adalat.

**(SHRI. P.R. NAVALE) (SHRI.S.R. AGRAWAL) (SHRI. FARHAN PARVEZ DUBASH, J.)  
MEMBER MEMBER HEAD OF THE PANEL**